H \$40.00 52769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Zoetis LLC		07/27/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoetis Services LLC		
Street Address: 10 Sylvan Way			
City: Parsippany			
State/Country: NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 07054			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5276922	DIROBAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8622106437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-443-2917

Email: AnimalHealthTMdocketing@zoetis.com

Correspondent Name: Zoetis Inc.

Address Line 1: 10 Sylvan Way

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luzma E. Droz
SIGNATURE:	/luzma e droz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=20230727150929628#page1.tif source=20230727150929628#page2.tif source=20230727150929628#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0491

900789061

Zoetis LLC	
ASSIGNOR	
Salvatae Dogue	
By: Salvatore Gagliardi	
Title: Vice President	
WYTNESSED AS TO ASSIGNOR BY: Name: Selsomina Holymann	
Nationality: 4.5	
Title: Semier 10 Analys+	
Title: Sumier 18 Amalyst Address: 10 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, NJ 07054	
This instrument was executed before me on this 2 day of July	/, 2023, at
Parsippacy, MT	
Zoetis Services LLC ASSIGNEE	LUZMA F DROZ Notary Public, State of New Jersey Commission # 2433489 My Commission Expires May 2, 2028
By: Jane Ungaro	
Title: Assistant Secretary	
WITNESSED AS TO ASSIGNEE BY:	
Name: VICTORIA BRANCHE	
Name: Vicinoia Beauche	
1.49(10)(4)(A) (A) (A) (A)	
Title: Sr. Trademak Analyst	
Address: 10 Sylvan Way, Partippany, NJ 07054	
This instrument was executed before me on this 27 day of July	2023 at
Pariose Win 1964	, avac, at
Karsippany NJ 07054 Lausippany NJ 07054 Lausippany NJ 07054	rda A Knight
Note	ry Public
	GANDA A KNIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION # 50189669 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/25/2027

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0492

SCHEDULE A

TMID	MarkName	Country	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
403864	DIROBAN	US.	Registered	86,689/958	07/10/2015	5,276,922	08/29/2017
				·	·		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BY AND BETWEEN:

RECORDED: 07/27/2023

Zoetis LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, ("Assignor")

and

Zoetis Services LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the registered proprietor of the trademark registrations listed on the attached **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee have agreed that the Trademarks shall be assigned and transferred to the Assignee pursuant to the Asset Transfer Agreement executed on April 26, 2015, by and between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING:

For good and sufficient consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the Assigned Trademarks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, and (b) the right to sue for and to recover damages and other remedies in respect of any past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as of April 26, 2015.

[Signature page follows]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0494